GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT

CFS - Weekly Summary

7112024 | o

07/01/2024 01:55 CHECK WELFARE
MENTAL

07/01/2024 04:48 THEFT FROM AUTO

07/01/2024 07:04 THEFT FROM AUTO

07/01/2024 07:37 BREAK IN REPORT

07/01/2024 11:24 REPORTED CIT
ROBBERY

07/01/2024 13:42 SEXUAL ASSAULT

07/01/2024 20:56 CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED
07/01/2024 22:28 SUSPICIOUS PERSON

07/01/2024 23:29 DOMESTIC
07/02/2024 06:01 ASSAULT COMBINED

07/02/2024 11:16 THEFT REPORT

07/02/2024 14:25 SUSPICIOUS AUTO

07/02/2024 17:41 THEFT REPORT

07/02/2024 20:51 DOMESTIC
07/02/2024 22:28 THREATS COMPLAINT

07/02/2024 23:47 BREAKIN IN
PROGRESS

07/03/2024 07:01 VANDALISM

Created By:

Mental Health Diverson
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

02 - Arrest

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

02 - Arrest

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

6301 Golden Triangle Dr
7905 Brooks Pl

7474 Frankfort Dr

6226 Greenbelt Rd Wb

5707 Cherrywood Ln

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6002 Springhill Dr

7583 Greenbelt Rd

9300 block Edmonston Rd

6103 Breezewood Ct

7714 Hanover Pkwy

GB1

GB3

GB3

GB2

GB2
GB2

GB2

GB2
GB2

GB2

GB2

GB3

GB2
GB2

GB2

GB3

Mental Health Diversion

Theft from Auto - The victim's 2024 Dodge Charger was broken into. The rear passenger side
window smashed and several items were taken.

Theft from Auto - The victim's silver Hyundai Tucson was broken into. The left rear window was
busted out, and the driver's door handle was pulled off.

Break-In - Officers responded for a break-in, the grounds keeper advised the tool shed for the
HOA was broken into. The window was damaged and the lock broken; several tools were
stolen.

Citizen Robbery -The victim of the robbery stated that he just withdrew money from inside the
bank and was walking to his vehicle. He stated that two males came up to him with a handgun
and grabbed the cash that he had out of his hands.

Sexual assault

Check on Welfare/ with Arrest - Child Protective Services

Suspicious Person - An officer on patrol observed what appeared to be an illegal drug
transaction. When he approached the subject, he ran after being told to stop, officers lost sight.
The subject was known and identified due to prior police contact. A check revealed that the
subject also has outstanding warrants.

Domestic

Assault Report - The victim was approached by a man who grabbed his necklaces and
snatched them off his neck. He then punched the victim several times before fleeing the scene.
The suspect was located and identified, and an application for second-degree assault charges
was filed with the commissioner.

Theft Report - The Loss Prevention Officer advised that surveillance camera footage captured a
black male removing the security fob from the vacuum box and then taking it out of the store.

Suspicious Auto - Officers observed a 2019 White Kia Forte with a damaged rear passenger
window and ignition. After contacting the vehicle's registered owner, he advised that he was not
aware that his vehicle was missing. The vehicle was recovered before it was reported stolen.

Theft Report - The store manager stated that four (4) juvenile females entered the store and
placed merchandise in a bag before leaving.
Domestic w/arrest

Complaint - Officers responded for a complaint of suspicious activity by a juvenile, nothing was
found during a check of the area.

Break-In—Officers responded to a report of a breaking and entering in progress. The victim
advised that there was a knock on her glass patio door. When she went to check, the back door
was shattered, and a black male entered. The man then exited the building and fled in an
unknown direction.

Vandalism—The victim reported that her 2017 Lexus ES350 was vandalized. The rear
passenger window was broken, the front passenger window trim was damaged, and the front
driver door lock was damaged.

Executed on:



07/03/2024
07/03/2024
07/03/2024

07/03/2024

07/03/2024
07/03/2024

07/03/2024
07/03/2024
07/03/2024

07/04/2024
07/04/2024

07/04/2024

07/04/2024
07/04/2024
07/04/2024

07/04/2024

07/04/2024

07/04/2024
07/04/2024

07/04/2024

07/05/2024

07/05/2024

07/05/2024

07/05/2024

07/05/2024

Created By:

07:41
11:21

12:14

13:26

13:40

14:05

15:00
16:16

18:29

00:37
08:16

08:52

10:11
12:18
13:04

13:12

14:28

14:57

18:11

22:15

07:55

12:31

12:39

13:21

13:37

VANDALISM
STOLEN VEH

REPORTED CIT
ROBBERY

STOLEN VEH

DOMESTIC

CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED
SUICIDE

STOLEN VEH
SHOPLIFTING

DOMESTIC
THEFT FROM AUTO

REPORTED CIT
ROBBERY

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT REPORT

DOMESTIC COMBINED
JUVENILE COMPLAINT

INJURED PERSON

REPORTED CIT
ROBBERY
FRAUD

STOLEN VEH

MISSING PERSON

STOLEN VEH

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Mental Health Diverson

Mental Health Diverson
Report Written
02 - Arrest

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

02 - Arrest

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

7824 Hanover Pkwy
8123 Bird Ln

6038 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7814 Hanover Pkwy

6406 Ivy Ln
6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

8007 Mandan Rd

6150 Springhill Ter

7480 Greenway Center Dr
7726 Hanover Pkwy
6301 Golden Triangle Dr

6114 Breezewood Dr

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

101 Greenhill Rd

161 Centerway

6202 Springhill Dr

6401 Golden Triangle Dr

6002 Springhill Dr

5807 Cherrywood Ln

7931 Mandan Rd

GB3
GB3
GB2

GB3

GB3
GB2

GB3
GB2
GB2

GB2
GB3

GB2

GB3
GB3
GB1

GB2

GB2

GB3
GB1

GB1

GB2

GB1

GB2

GB2

GB3

Vandalism - The victim reported that her vehicle's rear window was broken.
Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported his 2014 Mazda CX-5 MD(1EY2973) was stolen.

Citizen Robbery - Three victims at the bank reported that three suspects pulled a gun on them
and took their money. They fled in a gray Infinti with a flat front tire and a broken rear window.

Attempted Stolen Vehicle—The victim reported that someone had attempted to steal her 2020
Hyundai Sonata. The rear passenger window was broken, and the ignition was damaged.

Domestic

Mental Health Diversion

Mental Health Diversion
Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that her rented car from Zipcar Inc. was stolen.

Shoplifting/ Theft - An employee notified officers that someone was actively stealing inside the
store. The shoplifter was seen passing all points of sale and headed for the store exit. Loss
Prevention stopped the individual, who was ultimately arrested for the theft of merchandise. All
items were recovered by the store.

Domestic

Theft from Auto - The victim advised that his wallet was stolen from his vehicle, when a window
was smashed on his 2025 Honda Civic.

Citizen Robbery - Officers met with the victim, who stated that two males approached him when
he exited his vehicle. One of the subjects went to right side of his vehicle, while the second
subject went behind him and told him not to move. He did not reply and just kept walking away,
when he looked back he observed the subjects walking through the trees, towards Springhill
Lake Elementary.

Theft from Auto - The victim's 2013 Jeep Wrangler was broken into and items were taken.

Theft from Auto - The victim had all four wheels stolen from her Toyota Corolla.

Theft from Auto - The victim reported that someone had opened the trunk of his 2011 Nissan
Altima and stole items he had placed there.
Theft from Auto - The victim reported that her tags were stolen from her 2020 Jeep Compass.

Theft Report: The store manager noticed three females walk out of the store with unpaid
merchandise. Video surveillance captured them getting into a white Hyundai Sonata with
Maryland registration.

Domestic w/arrest

Complaint - A caller advised that a juvenile male threatened to shoot someone at the church.
The caller advised that a juvenile had an argument while playing soccer at the location.

Injured Person - Officers met with the victim who advised he was shot with a BB gun while
sitting at the bus stop. A silver Honda Civic pulled up and a juvenile black male in the front seat
passenger shot him approximately 5 times in the arm and head.

Citizen Robbery - The victim went to meet up with a person to buy an iPhone. When he entered
the building two males approached him and stole the money.

Fraud—The victim reported that two checks had been altered and cashed with fraudulent
names.

Stolen Vehicle Recovered - Officers recovered a Silver Hyundai Sonata, that was reported
stolen through PG County.

Missing Person - A juvenile female was reported missing by her mother after she left the house.
The juvenile has done this before.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that her vehicle was stolen. Gold 2017 Lexus RS
VA(TPT7604)

Executed on:



07/05/2024

07/05/2024

07/05/2024
07/06/2024

07/06/2024

07/06/2024

07/06/2024

07/06/2024

07/06/2024

07/06/2024

07/06/2024
07/06/2024

07/07/2024

07/07/2024
07/07/2024

07/07/2024
07/07/2024

07/07/2024

07/07/2024

Created By:

16:05

21:27

22:41

01:27

05:26

10:02

14:24

16:24

19:03

22:10

23:06
23:21

09:43

12:07
13:05

16:15
17:50

22:55

23:30

THEFT FROM AUTO
BREAK IN IN
PROGRESS

BLS COMBINED
TAMPERING

VEHICLE ACCIDENT
COMBINED

VANDALISM

THEFT REPORT

SHOPLIFTING

THEFT REPORT

STOLEN VEH

VANDALISM
VANDALISM

STOLEN VEH

DOMESTIC
FOUND

DOMESTIC COMBINED
STOLEN VEH

ARMED PERSON

THEFT REPORT

Report Written

02 - Arrest

Mental Health Diverson

Report Written

DUI Arrest

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

02 - Arrest

Report Written

02 - Arrest

Report Written

7446 Morrison Dr

6100 Breezewood Dr

7800 Hanover Pkwy

Greenbelt Rd Eb / Kenilworth Ave
Nb

60 Crescent Rd

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
8162 Mandan Ter

7726 Hanover Pkwy
6200 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7518 Mandan Rd

6002 Springhill Dr

9168 Springhill Ln

Old Calvert Rd / Kenilworth Ave
Nb

6114 Breezewood Ct

GB3

GB2

GB2
GB3

GB2

GB1

GB2

GB3

GB2

GB3

GB3
GB2

GB3

GB1
GB2

GB2
GB2

GB2

GB2

Theft from Auto - The victim's white 2012 Kia Optima's left rear window was busted out and
rummaged through. Several items were missing.

Break-In - Officers responded to a Break-In call. They found a bedroom window was open, but
the front door was locked. We confirmed that the unit was supposed to be vacant, and when
they made entry, they discovered a black female. She was immediately detained and taken into
custody.

Mental Health Diversion

Tampering - Officers responded to a call of a suspicious vehicle driving around with the lights
off. As the officers approached the vehicle fled and the tag came back to a local address. The
owner didn't know that the vehicile had been stolen. Didpatch sent out a look-out for the car and
a short time later the county police discovered the same vehicle trying to steal other vehicles.
The juvenile occupants jumped out and ran but one was apprehended and the stolen vehicle
was recovered.

Accident/ DUI Arrest—Officers were dispatched for a reported single-vehicle crash. When they
arrived, they observed a 2017 silver Infiniti facing the curb with airbags deployed. The roadway
marks/ evidence from the vehicle showed that it drove across and over several lanes and
medians before it stopped.

The driver, who smelled of alcohol, stated he had a 6 pack around midnight. The driver agreed
to submit to a field sobriety test and was placed under arrest for DUl based on the results.

Vandalism - The victim stated that when she woke up, the rear storm door on her house was
broken.

Theft Report - Officers met with the Loss Prevention Officer, who advised that he observed a
black male select items from the location and exit without purchasing them. The theft was
captured by the surveillance cameras.

Theft Report - The store manager advised that a Hispanic male came into the store and put
several items into a reusable shopping bag and left the store.

Theft Report - A witness advised that a black female entered the location and stole
merchandise, she fled in a silver Hyundai.

Stolen Vehicle—The victim reported that his gray 2019 KIA Optima (TX STX7770) had been
stolen from a parking spot in front of his family's residence

Vandalism - The victim discovered that her vehicle's door handle had been broken off.

Vandalism - A witness observed a male pushing a shopping cart into the glass at the front
entrance causing the door to break.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that his 2020 Kia Sportage (MD 2GA6969) was stoen from
the parking lot.

Domestic w/arrest

Stolen Vehicle Recovered - Officers located a 2017 Hyundai Sonata that had been reported
stolen by PGPD.
Domestic w/arrest

Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that their white 2006 Honda Accord had been stolen, the
vehicle had been recovered in DC earlier in the morning.

Armed Person Arrested - Officers responded to assist another agency with a call of shots fired.
A vehicle leaving the area at a high rate of speed was stopped and officers located shell casings
inside. The juvenile driver was arrested and the vehicle was impounded.

Theft Report - A resident ordered food through a delivery app, she received notification that it
was delivered but the food was not there.

Executed on:



