GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT CFS - Weekly Summary

7/1/2024

To

7/8/2024

Date	Time	Incident Type	Disposition	Location	Beat	Narrative
07/01/2024	01:55	CHECK WELFARE MENTAL	Mental Health Diverson		GB2	Mental Health Diversion
07/01/2024	04:48	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6301 Golden Triangle Dr	GB1	Theft from Auto - The victim's 2024 Dodge Charger was broken into. The rear passenger side window smashed and several items were taken.
07/01/2024	07:04	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7905 Brooks PI	GB3	Theft from Auto - The victim's silver Hyundai Tucson was broken into. The left rear window was busted out, and the driver's door handle was pulled off.
07/01/2024	07:37	BREAK IN REPORT	Report Written	7474 Frankfort Dr	GB3	Break-In - Officers responded for a break-in, the grounds keeper advised the tool shed for the HOA was broken into. The window was damaged and the lock broken; several tools were stolen.
07/01/2024	11:24	REPORTED CIT ROBBERY	Report Written	6226 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Citizen Robbery -The victim of the robbery stated that he just withdrew money from inside the bank and was walking to his vehicle. He stated that two males came up to him with a handgun and grabbed the cash that he had out of his hands.
07/01/2024	13:42	SEXUAL ASSAULT	Report Written		GB2	Sexual assault
07/01/2024	20:56	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED	02 - Arrest		GB2	Check on Welfare/ with Arrest - Child Protective Services
07/01/2024	22:28	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	Report Written	5707 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Suspicious Person - An officer on patrol observed what appeared to be an illegal drug transaction. When he approached the subject, he ran after being told to stop, officers lost sight. The subject was known and identified due to prior police contact. A check revealed that the subject also has outstanding warrants.
07/01/2024	23:29	DOMESTIC	Report Written		GB2	Domestic
07/02/2024	06:01	ASSAULT COMBINED	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Assault Report - The victim was approached by a man who grabbed his necklaces and snatched them off his neck. He then punched the victim several times before fleeing the scene. The suspect was located and identified, and an application for second-degree assault charges was filed with the commissioner.
07/02/2024	11:16	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft Report - The Loss Prevention Officer advised that surveillance camera footage captured a black male removing the security fob from the vacuum box and then taking it out of the store.
07/02/2024	14:25	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	Report Written	6002 Springhill Dr	GB2	Suspicious Auto - Officers observed a 2019 White Kia Forte with a damaged rear passenger window and ignition. After contacting the vehicle's registered owner, he advised that he was not aware that his vehicle was missing. The vehicle was recovered before it was reported stolen.
07/02/2024	17:41	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7583 Greenbelt Rd	GB3	Theft Report - The store manager stated that four (4) juvenile females entered the store and placed merchandise in a bag before leaving.
07/02/2024	20:51	DOMESTIC	02 - Arrest		GB2	Domestic w/arrest
07/02/2024	22:28	THREATS COMPLAINT	Report Written	9300 block Edmonston Rd	GB2	Complaint - Officers responded for a complaint of suspicious activity by a juvenile, nothing was found during a check of the area.
07/02/2024	23:47	BREAK IN IN PROGRESS	Report Written	6103 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Break-In—Officers responded to a report of a breaking and entering in progress. The victim advised that there was a knock on her glass patio door. When she went to check, the back door was shattered, and a black male entered. The man then exited the building and fled in an unknown direction.
07/03/2024	07:01	VANDALISM	Report Written	7714 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Vandalism—The victim reported that her 2017 Lexus ES350 was vandalized. The rear passenger window was broken, the front passenger window trim was damaged, and the front driver door lock was damaged.

07/03/2024	07:41	VANDALISM	Report Written	7824 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Vandalism - The victim reported that her vehicle's rear window was broken.
07/03/2024	11:21	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	8123 Bird Ln	GB3	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported his 2014 Mazda CX-5 MD(1EY2973) was stolen.
07/03/2024	12:14	REPORTED CIT ROBBERY	Report Written	6038 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Citizen Robbery - Three victims at the bank reported that three suspects pulled a gun on them and took their money. They fled in a gray Infinti with a flat front tire and a broken rear window.
07/03/2024	13:26	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	7814 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Attempted Stolen Vehicle—The victim reported that someone had attempted to steal her 2020 Hyundai Sonata. The rear passenger window was broken, and the ignition was damaged.
07/03/2024	13:40	DOMESTIC	Report Written		GB3	Domestic
07/03/2024	14:05	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED	Mental Health Diverson		GB2	Mental Health Diversion
07/03/2024	15:00	SUICIDE	Mental Health Diverson		GB3	Mental Health Diversion
07/03/2024	16:16	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6406 Ivy Ln	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that her rented car from Zipcar Inc. was stolen.
07/03/2024	18:29	SHOPLIFTING	02 - Arrest	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting/ Theft - An employee notified officers that someone was actively stealing inside the store. The shoplifter was seen passing all points of sale and headed for the store exit. Loss Prevention stopped the individual, who was ultimately arrested for the theft of merchandise. All items were recovered by the store.
07/04/2024	00:37	DOMESTIC	Report Written		GB2	Domestic
07/04/2024	08:16	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	8007 Mandan Rd	GB3	Theft from Auto - The victim advised that his wallet was stolen from his vehicle, when a window was smashed on his 2025 Honda Civic.
07/04/2024	08:52	REPORTED CIT ROBBERY	Report Written	6150 Springhill Ter	GB2	Citizen Robbery - Officers met with the victim, who stated that two males approached him when he exited his vehicle. One of the subjects went to right side of his vehicle, while the second subject went behind him and told him not to move. He did not reply and just kept walking away, when he looked back he observed the subjects walking through the trees, towards Springhill Lake Elementary.
07/04/2024	10:11	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7480 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Theft from Auto - The victim's 2013 Jeep Wrangler was broken into and items were taken.
07/04/2024	12:18	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7726 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Theft from Auto - The victim had all four wheels stolen from her Toyota Corolla.
07/04/2024	13:04	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6301 Golden Triangle Dr	GB1	Theft from Auto - The victim reported that someone had opened the trunk of his 2011 Nissan Altima and stole items he had placed there.
07/04/2024	13:12	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6114 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim reported that her tags were stolen from her 2020 Jeep Compass.
07/04/2024	14:28	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft Report: The store manager noticed three females walk out of the store with unpaid merchandise. Video surveillance captured them getting into a white Hyundai Sonata with Maryland registration.
07/04/2024	14:57	DOMESTIC COMBINED	02 - Arrest		GB3	Domestic w/arrest
07/04/2024	18:11	JUVENILE COMPLAINT	Report Written	101 Greenhill Rd	GB1	Complaint - A caller advised that a juvenile male threatened to shoot someone at the church. The caller advised that a juvenile had an argument while playing soccer at the location.
07/04/2024	22:15	INJURED PERSON	Report Written	161 Centerway	GB1	Injured Person - Officers met with the victim who advised he was shot with a BB gun while sitting at the bus stop. A silver Honda Civic pulled up and a juvenile black male in the front seat passenger shot him approximately 5 times in the arm and head.
07/05/2024	07:55	REPORTED CIT ROBBERY	Report Written	6202 Springhill Dr	GB2	Citizen Robbery - The victim went to meet up with a person to buy an iPhone. When he entered the building two males approached him and stole the money.
07/05/2024		FRAUD	Report Written	6401 Golden Triangle Dr	GB1	Fraud—The victim reported that two checks had been altered and cashed with fraudulent names.
07/05/2024	12:39	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6002 Springhill Dr	GB2	Stolen Vehicle Recovered - Officers recovered a Silver Hyundai Sonata, that was reported stolen through PG County.
07/05/2024	13:21	MISSING PERSON	Report Written	5807 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Missing Person - A juvenile female was reported missing by her mother after she left the house. The juvenile has done this before.
07/05/2024	13:37	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	7931 Mandan Rd	GB3	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that her vehicle was stolen. Gold 2017 Lexus RS VA(TPT7604)

07/05/2024	16:05	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7446 Morrison Dr	GB3	Theft from Auto - The victim's white 2012 Kia Optima's left rear window was busted out and rummaged through. Several items were missing.
07/05/2024	21:27	BREAK IN IN PROGRESS	02 - Arrest	6100 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Break-In - Officers responded to a Break-In call. They found a bedroom window was open, but the front door was locked. We confirmed that the unit was supposed to be vacant, and when they made entry, they discovered a black female. She was immediately detained and taken into custody.
07/05/2024	22:41	BLS COMBINED	Mental Health Diverson		GB2	Mental Health Diversion
07/06/2024	01:27	TAMPERING	Report Written	7800 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Tampering - Officers responded to a call of a suspicious vehicle driving around with the lights off. As the officers approached the vehicle fled and the tag came back to a local address. The owner didn't know that the vehicile had been stolen. Didpatch sent out a look-out for the car and a short time later the county police discovered the same vehicle trying to steal other vehicles. The juvenile occupants jumped out and ran but one was apprehended and the stolen vehicle was recovered.
07/06/2024	05:26	VEHICLE ACCIDENT COMBINED	DUI Arrest	Greenbelt Rd Eb / Kenilworth Ave Nb	GB2	Accident/ DUI Arrest—Officers were dispatched for a reported single-vehicle crash. When they arrived, they observed a 2017 silver Infiniti facing the curb with airbags deployed. The roadway marks/ evidence from the vehicle showed that it drove across and over several lanes and medians before it stopped. The driver, who smelled of alcohol, stated he had a 6 pack around midnight. The driver agreed to submit to a field sobriety test and was placed under arrest for DUI based on the results.
07/06/2024	10:02	VANDALISM	Report Written	60 Crescent Rd	GB1	Vandalism - The victim stated that when she woke up, the rear storm door on her house was broken.
07/06/2024	14:24	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft Report - Officers met with the Loss Prevention Officer, who advised that he observed a black male select items from the location and exit without purchasing them. The theft was captured by the surveillance cameras.
07/06/2024	16:24	SHOPLIFTING	Report Written	7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Theft Report - The store manager advised that a Hispanic male came into the store and put several items into a reusable shopping bag and left the store.
07/06/2024	19:03	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft Report - A witness advised that a black female entered the location and stole merchandise, she fled in a silver Hyundai.
07/06/2024	22:10	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	8162 Mandan Ter	GB3	Stolen Vehicle—The victim reported that his gray 2019 KIA Optima (TX STX7770) had been stolen from a parking spot in front of his family's residence
07/06/2024	23:06	VANDALISM	Report Written	7726 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Vandalism - The victim discovered that her vehicle's door handle had been broken off.
07/06/2024	23:21	VANDALISM	Report Written	6200 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Vandalism - A witness observed a male pushing a shopping cart into the glass at the front entrance causing the door to break.
07/07/2024	09:43	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	7518 Mandan Rd	GB3	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that his 2020 Kia Sportage (MD 2GA6969) was stoen from the parking lot.
07/07/2024	12:07	DOMESTIC	Report Written		GB1	Domestic w/arrest
07/07/2024	13:05	FOUND	Report Written	6002 Springhill Dr	GB2	Stolen Vehicle Recovered - Officers located a 2017 Hyundai Sonata that had been reported stolen by PGPD.
07/07/2024	16:15	DOMESTIC COMBINED	02 - Arrest		GB2	Domestic w/arrest
07/07/2024	17:50	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	9168 Springhill Ln	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that their white 2006 Honda Accord had been stolen, the vehicle had been recovered in DC earlier in the morning.
07/07/2024	22:55	ARMED PERSON	02 - Arrest	Old Calvert Rd / Kenilworth Ave Nb	GB2	Armed Person Arrested - Officers responded to assist another agency with a call of shots fired. A vehicle leaving the area at a high rate of speed was stopped and officers located shell casings inside. The juvenile driver was arrested and the vehicle was impounded.
07/07/2024	23:30	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6114 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Theft Report - A resident ordered food through a delivery app, she received notification that it was delivered but the food was not there.

Created By: